

Cabinet Member's Decision

The Lead Councillor for Planning, Councillor A T Jones, has provisionally agreed the Planning Enforcement Policy Statement, details of which can be found below.

23 August 2011

Catherine Knight
Corporate Head - Legal and Democratic
Services

Agenda

Cabinet Member's Decision - Please see below

1A Planning Enforcement Policy Statement

The Lead Councillor for Planning, Councillor A T Jones, has provisionally agreed the Planning Enforcement Policy Statement, details of which are attached.

Attached Documents:

Planning Enforcement Policy Statement - Policy Statement document
Planning Enforcement Policy Statement - Decision Making Pro Forma

1B Planning Enforcement Policy Statement

I confirm that no members of the Council have requested that the draft decision of the Lead Councillor for Planning, Councillor A T Jones, in respect of agreeing the Planning Enforcement Policy Statement, be called in.

Therefore, it will now be implemented accordingly.

For further information about items appearing on this Agenda, please contact Mr Trevor Hayward at Lewes House, 32 High Street, Lewes, East Sussex, BN7 2LX. Telephone Lewes (01273) 484122.

Distribution:

All Members of the Council